

मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner वस्तु एवं सेवाकर एवं सीमा शुल्क, विशाखापट्टनम क्षेत्र Goods and Service Tax and Customs, Visakhapatnam Zone



Establishment Order (G.O.) No.14/2020 (Supdt) Dated 7th September 2020

In partial modification of this office EO (GO) no.12/2020 dated 25.8.2020 and with the approval of the Competent Authority, the following postings are ordered in the cadre of Superintendent till further orders:

Sl.No.	Name of the officer (S/Shri)	Present place of posting	Posted to
1.	R.Kanna Rao	Under orders of posting to DGGI, Vizag Zonal unit	Vizag GST
2.	A.Mastan	Under orders posting to DGGI, Vijayawada Regional unit	Loan basis to Guntur GST (on the strength of CCO, Vizag)

2. Further, present place of posting of Shri G.Naveen Kumar, posted to CPC, Vijayawada vide EO (GO) no.12/2020 dated 25th August 2020 may be read as Tirupati GST instead of Vizag GST.

3. Necessary entries may be made in the relevant records.

4. The Pay and Allowances of Shri A.Mastan, Superintendent posted on loan basis to Guntur GST from CCO strength will be drawn by DDO, Vizag GST.

5. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs, Vizag Zone.

. 01-09.2020

(**M.Sreekanth**) Joint Commissioner

(Issued from file C.No.II/03/06/2020-CC (VZ) Estt PF IV)

То

The officers

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Central Tax, Vizag GST/Tirupati GST / Guntur GST/Hyderabad (CCA)
- 2. The Additional Director General, DGGI, Visakhapatnam Zonal Unit, Visakhapatnam.
- 3. CAO/PAO of Vizag / Tirupathi/Guntur
- 4. Notice Board/Website/Stock file
- 5. Hindi version follows